TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/17/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colbar Lifesciences Ltd.		12/05/2011	COMPANY: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datum Bio Tech Ltd.	
Street Address:	16, Hacharsh Street	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 2032	
City:	Ness Ziona	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	74120	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78360756	EVOLENCE	
Serial Number:	78046990	OSSIX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801 646-878-0800 Phone: Email:

tm-uspto@pczlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

1500 Broadway, 12th FL Address Line 1: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 981206-12-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0809

900208870

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Jacqueline Zion Name: Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Fl Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Zion Signature: /JZ/ Date: 12/07/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0810**

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colbar Lifesciences Ltd., an Israeli (hereinafter "Assignor"), or its predecessors in interest, adopted the trademarks shown in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain asset purchase agreement dated on or about August 17, 2011 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and **Datum Bio Tech** Ltd., an Israeli Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor agreed to sell, assign, and transfer certain of its assets to Assignee including the Marks, and

WHEREAS, it was intended that Assignee acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the registrations therefor as of August 17, 2011which assignment Assignor is desirous of confirming and making of record, and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it intended and has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of August 17, 2011all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all applications for registration of said Marks, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement of said Marks, together with all of Assignor's goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Assignor authorizes and requests that all official documents and communications relating to said Marks, or application(s) therefor issue and deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly and legally executed as of this ______, 2011.

Colbar Lifesciences Ltd.

Bv:

Name: Larry Rickles

Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A: Assigned Trademark

Mark	Country	Trademark No.
EVOLENCE	U.S.	78360756
OSSIX	U.S.	78046990

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 12/07/2011